
SN-03 BPA Data Response

Request No.:
GP/BPA:11

Request:
Witnesses:


Exhibit:
SN-03-E-BPA-06, page 4, lines 10-13

Please provide a copy of the joint assessment of federal hydro system O&M costs against other hydro systems.

Response:
Please see response to Data Request AL/GN-BPA:007.
April 4, 2003

SN-03 BPA Data Response

Request No.:
GP/BPA:12

Request:
Witnesses:


Exhibit:
SN-03-E-BPA-06, page 8, lines 5-25

Please provide a list of the “specific actions” taken or to be taken by other parts of BPA (i.e., other than the Power Business Line) that are intended to hold costs at or below 2001 levels for the remainder of the rate period.
Response:


Please see response to AL-BPA-004.

April 4, 2003

SN-03 BPA Data Response

Request No.:
GP/BPA:13

Request:
Witnesses:


Exhibit:
SN-03-E-BPA-06, p. 14, lines 9-16

Please identify (with cross-references to documentation in this case) the bonds that were issued in 2002 (and 2000 and 2001, as clarified on April 2, 2003) that are referenced in this paragraph, including the amounts, the issue dates, the due dates, and the interest rates.

Response:
As shown on page 3-25 of SN-03-E-BPA-02, the bonds listed below that were issued in 2002 (and earlier, as necessary) are the ones referenced in testimony.

	
	
	amount
	
	
	

	issued
	type
	($ millions)
	rate
	term
	maturity

	3/31/2002
	B (direct funding)
	$30.000 
	4.60%
	3
	3/31/2005

	6/30/2002
	K (Conservation)
	$40.000 
	3.75%
	3
	6/30/2005

	9/30/2002
	B (direct funding)
	$20.000 
	3.05%
	4
	9/30/2006

	(as necessary:)
	
	
	
	

	9/30/2000
	B (direct funding)
	$20.000 
	6.70%
	5
	9/30/2005

	1/31/2001
	F (Fish & Wildlife)
	$25.000 
	5.65%
	4
	1/31/2005

	6/30/2001
	B (direct funding)
	$50.000 
	4.75%
	3
	6/30/2004


April 9, 2003

SN-03 BPA Data Response

Request No.:
GP/BPA:14

Request:
Witnesses:


Exhibit:
SN-03-E-BPA-06, p. 14, lines 9-16

Please state and describe the criteria that will be used to determine the “adjustments” to the terms and interest rates in the Final Rate Proposal repayment study, referenced in the final sentence in this paragraph.

Response:


If bonds and appropriations that are due exceed the scheduled amortization, in order to solve for the scheduled amortization, we would likely do the following:  For the bonds issued to direct fund Corps and Bureau capital projects (maximum term, 45 years), BPA would reflect its current practices for these and the similar term transmission construction bonds by assigning a 15-year maturity.  The Fish & Wildlife bond and the Conservation bond would be assigned the full maturities for these types bonds, which is 15 years for Fish & Wildlife and a 2011 date for the conservation bond (consistent with the testimony on page 10, lines 12 through 22 of SN-03-E-BPA-06).  Associated interest rates from for those maturities from the time of issuance would be assigned.

April 9, 2003

SN-03 BPA Data Response

Request No.:
GP/BPA:15

Request:
Witnesses:


Exhibit:
SN-03-E-BPA-06, page 14, lines 9-16

Is the objective in the adjustments to the terms and conditions for the Final Rate Proposal repayment study, referenced in the final sentence in this paragraph, that the resulting repayment study in this proceeding will be consistent with the repayment study associated with the base rates that were set in May 2000?
Response:
Yes.  The objective is to be able to hold down the planned amortization payments for FY 2004 through 2006 to those which were set for these years in the May 2000 proposal.

April 9, 2003


